SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

CCSB PROJECT NAME: Green Cove Springs Jr. High Renovate Restrooms Phase il

CCSB PROJECT NO: C-7-08/09

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract
dated __March 23. 2009.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $192,777.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $0

Change(c) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is _(0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is _August 14, 2009. Final Completion date is August 29, 2009.

For these changes: m Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance WIth the conditions of
the Contract the sum of:

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: _§ 192,777.00

ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $ 3,880.00

DEDUCTIONS TO CONTRACT: $ 0

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: _$ 196,657.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: fy //// @% Date: é/@gaz

Architect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and p e Cited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this Change Q;de . /
e Date: & 7/ £
_gfﬁ/a/ top”

Signature: Date: LQ“ l ﬁ
SDCC Rrgject Manager

APPROVED: Signature: : Date:
School Board Chairman

ACCEPTED: Signature:

MIS15010
EFF 11/21/1995



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CCSB PROJECT NAME: Green Cove Springs Jr. High Renovate Restrooms Phase 1l
CCSB PROJECT NO: C-7-08/09

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. Cost Proposal #1- Add (8) Water Line Valves
This change is to add control valves to the domestic water line in each of the
restrooms. This will enable maintenance to cut-off water supply to each
restroom without having to shutdown water to entire school. Currently the
school water supply would have to be shut-off to all toilet rooms just to work
on an individual toilet room.

$3,880.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $3,880.00

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract
A time extension is not required for this change in work. Therefore, the
contract duration will not change for this change order.



