SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 2

SDCC PROJECT NAME: _Green Cove Springs Junior High Renovate Restrooms (Phase
11 ;

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-7-08/09

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 23, 2009.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  192,777.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $___196,657.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:__To correct code issues and relocate
electrical conduits made necessary when the new ceiling was installed.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 14, 2009. Final Completion date is August 29, 2009.

For these changes: m Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Three thousand, six hundred sixty-seven and 00/100 dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $196,657.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $3,667.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
'REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $200,324.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to the cost of the ?nal ;o:k contract under benefit of competitive bidding.
Signature: ﬁf %/ ,// - Date: éé/é@?

Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to .
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this ChangeDrger, /
/ Date: %/7 /Oéf

7

ACCEPTED: Signature:

Signature: _M_ )+ 40 !_L ~ Date: € )(nl 09
DCC Rhoject Manager ’

APPROVED: Signature: \ Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

CCSB PROJECT NAME: Green Cove Springs Jr. High Renovate Restrooms Phase Il
CCSB PROJECT NO: C-7-08/09

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. Cost Proposal #2 (Revised)- Electrical Modifications
This change is to relocate existing electrical conduits above the ceiling in
toilet rooms Girls #105 & Boys #104. Existing8-foot hard ceiling was removed
and new ceiling is being raised to 9-foot AFF in which electrical conduit must
be relocated.

$924.00

2. Cost Proposal #3- exhaust fan Ductwork Modifications )
This change is to remove plywood exhaust ducts and replace them with code
approved metal ductwork. Work involves the removal and re-installation of
roof mounted exhaust fans.

$2,743.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $3,667.00

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract
A time extension is not required for this change in work. Therefore, the
contract duration will not change for this change order.



